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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X.—NATIVE DEPARTMENT—continued.

B—B. 7.

i tern. 19 16-7.
NATIVE LAND COURT AND MAORI LANDS

ADMINISTRATION—continued

VOTE No. 26—continued.
Salaries—continued.
Auckland—

Clerk and Interpreter to Court
Registrar
3 Clerks: 1 at £180, I at £160, 1 at £100
2 Cadets at £65

Gisborne—Judge (also Judge of Validation Court, and Deputy
Commissioner of Stamps, District Land Registrar,
Registrar ofDeeds, Examiner of Titles, £425)

President of Tairawhiti Maori Land Board
Clerk and Interpreter of Court
Registrar
2 Clerks : 1 at £190, 1 at £120 "

Maniapoto- Tuwharetoa—
2 Clerks: 1 at £185, 1 at £156

Waiariki—
Clerk and Interpreter

Aotea—2 Clerks: 1 at £180, 1 at £156

£

200
225
440
130

100
375
200
240
310

£

5
3416

7
200

336

Other Charges—
Payment of Assessors, Extra Clerks, and Interpreters...
Travelling Allowances and Expenses
Rent
Contingencies

8,887

8
9

10
11

1,250
3,000

200
250

Total—Vote No. 26 ... 4,700
13,587

MAORI COUNCILS.
1906-7.

Total number of officers ... 2VOTE No. 27.
Salaries—

Superintendent
Organizing Inspector

340
150

1,090

Other Charges—
Subsidies to Maori Councils
Contingencies

490
2
3 400

200

Total—Vote No. 27 ... 600

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
VOTE No. 28.

Advances to Native litigants in aid of payment of their
cost in the Assets Company appeal cases, the advance
to be made in such manner and on such terms as to
security and interest as the Colonial Treasurer thinks
fit 5,000
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