Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X.—NATIVE DEPARTMENT--continued.

I tem.	NATIVE LAND COURT AND MAORI LANDS ADMINISTRATION—continued				1906-7.	
						<i>c</i> -
	VOTE No. 26—continued.				£	£
3	SALARIES—continued. Auckland—					
•	Clerk and Interpreter to	Court			200	
	Registrar	Court	•••	:::	$\begin{bmatrix} 200 \\ 225 \end{bmatrix}$	
	3 Clerks: 1 at £180, 1 at	t £160. 1 at :	£100		440	
	2 Cadets at £65			:	130	
4	Gisborne—			i		
	Judge (also Judge of Validation Court, and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps, District Land Registrar,					
	Pagistron of Doods Promings of William CARE				100	
	President of Tairawhiti N	Taori Land B	nes, 2420, kosrd		$\frac{100}{375}$	
	Clerk and Interpreter of	Court	owiu	•••	200	
	Registrar		•••	•••	240	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £190, 1 a	t £ 120		· · · · ·	310	
5	Maniapoto-Tuwharetoa-					
6	2 Clerks: 1 at £185, 1 at Wajariki—	£156			341	
U	Clerk and Interpreter				200	
7	Aotea—		•••		200	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £180, 1 at	£156	•••		336	
				ľ	8,887	
	OTHER CHARGES-			. -		
8	Payment of Assessors, E	xtra Clarks a	nd Intern	ratana	1,250	
9	Travelling Allowances an	d Expenses		1	3,000	
10	Rent				200	
11	Contingencies		•••		250	
				-	4,700	
	ТотаL—Vоте No. 26 -					13,587
	MAORI COUNCILS.					
	Total number of officers 2					
	VOTE No. 27.	umber of officers	•	2		
1	SALARIES—					
	Superintendent				340	
	Organizing Inspector	•••]	150	
	OTHER CHARGES-			ļ <u>-</u>	490	
2	Subsidies to Maori Coun-	cils	•••		400	
3	Contingencies	•••	•••	•••	200	
	'				600	
	TOTAL	-Vote No.	27			1,090
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.					
	VOTE No. 28.					
	Advances to Native litigants in aid of payment of their				1	
1	cost in the Assets Company appeal cases, the advance					
1	cost in the Assets Con	pany appeal	cases, the	auvance	i	
1	cost in the Assets Con to be made in such ma	un ner a nd on	such tern	is as to	ļ	
1	cost in the Assets Con	un ner a nd on	such tern	is as to	5,000	

8—B. 7.